

À
T.P.(Cr1.) No. 540 OF 2002
ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 540/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)

RUBI GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be stay of further
proceedings in Criminal Case No. 1286/01 pending in
the Court of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri
titled State Vs. Vishwanath Gupta & Ors.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master